
Status Weekly Del.  YTD Del.  % DLVD. Weekly Del.  YTD Del.  % DLVD. Weekly Del.  YTD Del.  % DLVD. Weekly Del.  YTD Del.  % DLVD. Weekly Del.  YTD Del.  % DLVD. Weekly Del.  YTD Del.  % DLVD.

JUL 7/5 ACT 13,735 13,735 0.119% 2,289 2,289 0.021% 0 0 0.0% 41,249 41,249 0.4% 0 0 0.0%

7/12 ACT 205,637 219,372 1.906% 167,832              170,121           1.543% 49,189 49,189 0.5% 163,743 204,992 1.9% 133,236 133,236 1.2%

7/19 ACT 506,366 725,738 6.304% 528,175 698,296 6.335% 19,710 19,710 0.155% 392,621 441,811 4.2% 508,045 713,037 6.6% 465,973 599,209 5.3%

7/26 ACT 706,532 1,432,270 12.441% 884,599 1,582,895 14.360% 202,916 222,626 1.748% 674,730 1,116,541 10.6% 759,228 1,472,265 13.7% 691,096 1,290,305 11.4%

8/2 ACT 908,903 2,341,173 20.337% 1,004,503 2,587,398 23.474% 526,332 748,958 5.880% 774,905 1,891,431 18.0% 837,489 2,309,754 21.5% 853,707 2,144,012 19.0%

AUG 8/9 ACT 944,660 3,285,833 28.543% 990,985 3,578,383 32.464% 712,546 1,461,504 11.473% 822,498 2,713,928 25.9% 819,620 3,129,374 29.1% 931,772 3,075,784 27.2%

8/16 ACT 1,014,443 4,300,276 37.355% 1,035,116 4,613,499 41.855% 923,390 2,384,894 18.722% 780,280 3,494,208 33.3% 848,078 3,977,452 37.0% 970,233 4,046,017 35.8%

8/23 ACT 1,041,933 5,342,209 46.405% 1,044,185 5,657,684 51.328% 1,049,182 3,434,076 26.958% 853,266 4,347,474 41.5% 923,194 4,900,646 45.5% 1,014,777 5,060,794 44.8%

8/30 ACT 1,028,858 6,371,067 55.343% 1,012,795 6,670,479 60.517% 954,217 4,388,293 34.449% 875,757 5,223,231 49.8% 920,616 5,821,262 54.1% 1,032,133 6,092,927 53.9%

SEP 9/6 ACT 1,007,929 7,378,996 64.098% 938,497 7,608,976 69.031% 1,054,129 5,442,422 42.724% 908,474 6,131,635 58.5% 860,937 6,682,199 62.1% 1,002,786 7,095,713 62.8%

9/13 ACT 985,219 8,364,215 72.656% 835,033 8,444,009 76.607% 1,007,433 6,449,855 50.633% 906,348 7,037,983 67.1% 802,999 7,485,198 69.6% 951,873 8,047,586 71.2%

9/20 ACT 889,547 9,253,762 80.383% 726,623 9,170,632 83.199% 979,463 7,429,318 58.322% 927,050 7,965,031 75.9% 767,094 8,252,292 76.7% 953,951 9,001,537 79.6%

9/27 ACT 878,015 10,131,777 88.010% 722,948 9,893,580 89.757% 978,232 8,407,550 66.001% 588,764 8,553,795 81.6% 784,185 9,036,477 84.0% 914,181 9,915,718 87.7%

10/4 ST EST 783,592 10,915,369 94.817% 569,265 10,462,845 94.922% 965,757 9,373,307 73.583% 717,361 9,271,157 88.4% 741,008 9,777,485 90.9% 751,420 10,667,138 94.3%

OCT 10/11 PROJ 596,690 11,512,059 100.000% 359,233 10,822,078 98.181% 880,796 10,254,103 80.497% 570,619 9,841,776 93.8% 520,872 10,298,357 95.7% 474,393 11,141,531 98.5%

180,009 11,002,087 99.814% 880,035 11,134,138 87.406% 399,725         10,241,501 97.7% 312,920         10,611,277 98.6% 127,343         11,268,874 99.7%

18,125 11,020,212 99.979% 747,063 11,881,201 93.270% 245,896 10,487,398 100.0% 149,247 10,760,524 100.0% 38,726 11,307,600 100.0%

2,355 11,022,567 100.000% 555,631 12,436,832 97.632% ‐                      ‐ ‐                 ‐                      ‐ ‐                 ‐                      ‐                           ‐                

254,791 12,691,623 99.632% ‐                      ‐ ‐                 ‐                      ‐ ‐                 ‐                      ‐                           ‐                

46,835                12,738,458 100.000% ‐                      ‐ ‐                 ‐                      ‐ ‐                 ‐                      ‐                           ‐                

  11,512,059 11,022,567 12,738,458 10,487,398 10,760,524 11,307,600

ACT. = PTAB's audited tonnage, prior weeks corrections may cause the sum of the week columns to be different (not equal to) the YTD column.
ST. EST. = PTAB's actual inspections multiplied by an estimated average net weight
PROJ. = PTAB's field department estimates multiplied by an estimated average net weight
EST. = Westcon Foods' adjusted estimate for the crop to achieve the August 28, 2025 USDA estimate of 11,000,000

2025 California Tonnage

2025 Week 
Ending 

2023 Tonnage 2020 Tonnage2021 Tonnage2022 Tonnage2025 Weekly Tonnage 2024 Tonnage



ACT =PTAB's audited tonnage, prior weeks corrections may cause the sum of the week columns to be different (not equal to) the YTD column

ST. EST. = PTAB's actual inspections multiplied by an estimated average net weight

PROJ. = PTAB's field department estimates multiplied by an estimated average net weight

EST. = Westcon Foods' adjusted estimate for the crop to achieve the August 28, 2025 USDA estimate of 11,000,000

5 Year Average= Pack Year 2019 through 2024

2025 California Processed Tomato Crop Progress
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